See the back cover of this catalog for the Draka sales office nearest you                                                          �www.draka-ep.com
W
ir
e
R
op
e,
 C

Allow 3 ft • 1 meter
Cable tie
Pullout switch
See the back cover of this catalog for the Draka sales office nearest you                                                          �www.draka-ep.com 65
W
ire R
ope, C
om
pensation
&
 A
ccessories
Patent pending
Part Product Cable Weight Chain Trade Size Cable Nom. OD Max. Hang Length Nom. Loop Width†
Number Code lbs/ft • kg/m inches • mm inches • mm feet • meters inches • meters
18-L15-97 SFC 15 1.5 • 2.2    1/4 • 7   1.39 • 35  600 • 183 38 to 46 • 0.97 to 1.17
18-L20-97 SFC 20 2.0 • 3.0    1/4 • 7   1.56 • 40  520 • 158 38 to 47 • 0.97 to 1.20
18-L25-97 SFC 25 2.5 • 3.7    5/16 • 8   1.67 • 42 600 • 183 39 to 48 • 0.99 to 1.22
18-L30-97 SFC 30 3.0 • 4.5    5/16 • 8   1.82 • 46 505 • 154 39 to 49 • 0.99 to 1.25
18-L35-97 SFC 35 3.5 • 5.2    3/8 • 10  1.91 • 49  600 • 183 40 to 50 • 1.02 to 1.27
18-L40-97 SFC 40 4.0 • 6.0    3/8 • 10  2.04 • 52  530 • 162 40 to 50 • 1.02 to 1.27
Steadi-Flex cables are available with 4 week lead time.
†NOTE: Loop diameter varies with application (ex. car speed, distance between support points)
Steadi-Flex cable is a wide-loop version of our popular Whisper-Flex cable
designed for use on elevators with greater than 400 feet • 122 m of travel

io
n
&
 A
cc
es
so
ri
es
66
Compensating Cable Installation Hardware
Installation kits for Whisper-Flex and Steadi-Flex
JCC installation kits for Whisper-Flex in standard pits (imperial components)
Part For Use Support Bracket U-bolt S-hook Grip Electrical Tape
Number on Cable Part No. Size Part No. Part No. Part No.
JCC-10 WF 75 & 10 n/a 3/8 in. 79-011 024-20-1504 16-005
JCC-15 WF 15 n/a 3/8 in. 79-013 024-20-1470 16-005
JCC-20 WF 20 n/a 3/8 in. 79-013 024-20-1510 16-005
JCC-25 WF 25 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 024-20-1510 16-005
JCC-30 WF 30 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 024-20-1499 16-005
JCC-35 WF 35 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 024-20-1499 16-005
JCC-40 WF 40 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 024-20-1542 16-005
JCC installation kits contain 2 Support Brackets (includes grade 8 nuts, bolts, lockwashers and hardened washers),
1 U-bolt (includes nuts and washers), 1 S-hook, a mesh grip and electrical tape.
JCCML installation kits for Whisper-Flex cables (metric components)
Part For Use U-bolt S-hook Grip Electrical Tape
Number on Cable Size Part No. Part No. Part No.
JCCML-10 WF075 & 10 10 mm 79-011 024-20-1504 16-005
JCCML-15 WF15 10 mm 79-013 024-20-1470 16-005
JCCML-20 WF20 10 mm 79-013 024-20-1510 16-005
JCCML-25 WF25 12 mm 79-016 024-20-1510 16-005
JCCML-30 WF30 & 35 12 mm 79-016 024-20-1499 16-005
JCCML-40 WF40 12 mm 79-016 024-20-1542 16-005
JCCML installation kits contain 3 U-bolts (includes nuts and washers), 1 S-hook, a mesh grip and electrical tape.
JCC-CHN installation kits for Steadi-Flex (and Whisper-Flex in shallow pits)
Part For Use Support Bracket U-bolt S-hook Coupling Chain
Number on Cable Part No. Size Part No. Quantity and Size Size
JCC-10-CHN WF 75 & 10 n/a 3/8 in. 79-011 (1) 9/32 in. 5/16 in.
JCC-20-CHN WF/SFC 15 & 20 n/a 3/8 in. 79-013 (1) 9/32 in. 5/16 in.
JCC-30-CHN WF/SFC  25 & 30 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 (2) 9/32 in. 3/8 in.
JCC-40-CHN WF/SFC  35 & 40 n/a 3/8 in. 79-016 (1) 9/32 in., (1) 3/8 in. 3/8 in.
JCC-CHN installation kits contain 2 Support Brackets (includes grade 8 nuts, bolts, lockwashers and hardened wash-
ers), 1 U-bolt (includes nuts and washers) and 1 S-hook. JCC-CHN kits use 1 or 2 couplings and a 4 ft. length of chain
to form the safety/adjustment loop.
Coupling kits for shallow pits

17-025-97 EB25 3.73 kg/m 13 mm 46 mm 180 m 300 mm
17-030-97 EB30 4.47 kg/m 14 mm 50 mm 180 m 320 mm
17-035-97 EB35 5.22 kg/m 15 mm 53 mm 180 m 320 mm
17-040-97 EB40 5.96 kg/m 16 mm 56 mm 180 m 320 mm
Easy-Balance chain provides quiet operation at temperatures of -15° C to +60° C, and can be used for elevators with rated speeds of up
to 1.75 m/sec. Low carbon chain is coated with a flexible layer of PVC for quiet operation.
No shallow pit kits or special hardware (other than the recommended U-bolts - see page 73) are required with Easy-Balance compensation chain.
Dampening devices are not needed.
Chain with intertwined rope
Part Product Chain Weight Chain Trade Size Cable Maximum Nominal
Number Code (nominal) (nom. ± 0.5 mm) Nom. O. D. Hang Length Loop Width
17-S06-97 WFC/G-6 0.75 kg/m 6 mm - 180 m 240 mm
17-S07-97 WFC/G-7 1.12 kg/m 7 mm - 185 m 260 mm
17-S08-97 WFC/G-8 1.35 kg/m 8 mm - 190 m 260 mm
17-S09-97 WFC/G-9 1.88 kg/m 9 mm - 190 m 280 mm
17-S10-97 WFC/G-10 2.03 kg/m 10 mm - 230 m 280 mm
17-S11-97 WFC/G-11 2.65 kg/m 11 mm - 240 m 300 mm
17-S12-97 WFC/G-12 2.98 kg/m 12 mm - 240 m 300 mm
17-S14-97 WFC/G-14 4.10 kg/m 14 mm - 240 m 320 mm
17-S15-97 WFC/G-15 4.50 kg/m 15 mm - 240 m 320 mm
17-S16-97 WFC/G-16 5.30 kg/m 16 mm - 240 m 320 mm
Compensating chain with intertwined rope can be used for elevators with rated speeds of up to 1.75 m/sec. Sisal rope is intertwined with
low carbon chain for quiet operation.
No shallow pit kits or special hardware (other than the recommended U-bolts - see page 73) are required with compensation sash chain.
Dampening devices are not needed.